
 
  Landesmeisterschaft 2008 

 
1.56.10 Unterhebelgewehr -

 
Schützenklasse 

 
1. DBSV Höringen 1097 

  Uwe Meier 367 
  Harry Hein 366 
  Gunther Kuhns 364 

 

2. SG Ludwigshafen 2 1057 
  Mike Utzig 370 
  Rainer Wetzstein 358 
  Wilhelm Günter Weinstock 329 

 

3. SV Elmstein-Appenthal 1044 
  Matthias Haag 360 
  Karl-Heinz Haag 343 
  Christoph Siegler 341 

 

4. SG Rodalben 1028 
  Franz Matheis 368 
  Eugen Michael Hausner 332 
  Martin Landau 328 

 

5. SV Heltersberg 1017 
  Michael Stucky 354 
  Erich Weißmann 345 
  Frank Ming 318 

 

6. SG Schifferstadt 1003 
  Michael Mayer 347 
  Erhard Klett 339 
  Andreas Mayer 317 

 

7. SG Wattweiler 1001 
  Gerhard Marschall 353 
  Yves Theison 325 
  Peter Fichter 323 

 

8. SV Lauterecken 982 
  Dirk Reidenbach 360 
  Jürgen Müller 316 
  Michael Wallat 306 

 

9. SG Oggersheim 894 
  Klaus Kußmann 316 
  Zoltan Olajos 290 
  Thomas Stengel 288 

 

1.56.10 Unterhebelgewehr -

 

Schützenklasse 

1. Ritter, Robert 59 SV Hanhofen 91 93 97 370 
2. Utzig, Mike 67 SG Ludwigshafen 93 95 93 370 
3. Matheis, Franz 67 SG Rodalben 90 90 93 368 
4. Meier, Uwe 67 DBSV Höringen 93 93 91 367 
5. Hein, Harry 68 DBSV Höringen 92 93 94 366 
6. Kuhns, Gunther 60 DBSV Höringen 93 94 91 364 
7. Haag, Matthias 78 SV Elmstein-Appenthal 83 93 92 360 
8. Reidenbach, Dirk 70 SV Lauterecken 87 97 90 360 
9. Eich, Herbert 54 SV Albisheim 88 91 91 359 

10. Wetzstein, Rainer 54 SG Ludwigshafen 91 93 88 358 
11. Willing, Martin 66 SV Appenhofen 84 96 92 357 
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12. Fiebig, Thorsten 82 SV Bruchmühlbach 89 94 90 356 
13. Woll, Uwe 71 SG Berghausen 91 93 89 355 
14. Stucky, Michael 72 SV Heltersberg 92 87 90 354 
15. Marschall, Gerhard 59 SG Wattweiler 85 91 91 353 
16. Jung, Rüdiger 79 SV Hütschenhausen 87 89 87 352 
17. Batton, Karl-Heinz 48 SV Oberauerbach 82 88 90 348 
18. Mayer, Michael 60 SG Schifferstadt 82 85 91 347 
19. Utzinger, Harald 60 SV Schopp 90 87 86 347 
20. Weißmann, Erich 56 SV Heltersberg 85 81 93 345 
21. März, Martin 70 SV Bruchmühlbach 90 84 88 345 
22. Marneth, Jürgen 60 SG Schaidt 89 94 85 345 
23. Haag, Karl-Heinz 51 SV Elmstein-Appenthal 88 89 92 343 
24. Siegler, Christoph 75 SV Elmstein-Appenthal 89 90 85 341 
25. Schober, Stefan 61 SV Hauenstein 82 90 90 340 
26. Doll, Tobias 84 SSV Dahn 79 91 87 340 
27. Klett, Erhard 47 SG Schifferstadt 79 88 96 339 
28. Enkler, Gernot 42 SG Bad Dürkheim 87 91 87 337 
29. Köhler, Kajetan 50 SSV Pirmasens 80 87 87 337 
30. Stöss, Arno 62 SC Bottenbach 77 87 92 333 
31. Hausner, Eugen Michael 67 SG Rodalben 78 87 92 332 
32. Obreé, Harald 55 SV Pirmasens 77 88 87 332 
33. Oest, Thomas 65 SV Mechtersheim 71 92 86 332 
34. Jäger, Heinz 63 SV Steinweiler 78 91 92 331 
35. Leiner, Walter 58 SV Hütschenhausen 79 75 85 331 
36. Weinstock, Wilhelm Günter 59 SG Ludwigshafen 77 83 88 329 
37. Landau, Martin 61 SG Rodalben 81 82 84 328 
38. Fiebig, Michael 49 SV Bruchmühlbach 75 85 85 327 
39. Herrmann, Armin 40 SV Ramsen 81 84 77 327 
40. Krauß, Uwe 61 SG Wolfstein 72 85 90 326 
41. Schäfer, Thomas 56 SV Höheinöd 80 88 84 326 
42. Brödel, Stefan 67 SV Steinweiler 78 85 88 325 
43. Theison, Yves 67 SG Wattweiler 73 85 85 325 
44. Fichter, Peter 52 SG Wattweiler 76 80 86 323 
45. Jung, Wolfgang 64 SV Heltersberg 73 81 93 321 
46. Ming, Frank 62 SV Heltersberg 71 72 93 318 
47. Mayer, Andreas 89 SG Schifferstadt 77 80 85 317 
48. Stroh, Georg 52 SG Ludwigshafen 85 85 78 317 
49. Kußmann, Klaus 58 SG Oggersheim 70 79 85 316 
50. Stabel, Günter 57 SV Ramsen 77 83 83 316 
51. Müller, Jürgen 61 SV Lauterecken 82 80 81 316 
52. Moller, Silke 77 SG Ludwigshafen 77 80 81 310 
53. Schmitt, Berthold 56 SV Heltersberg 56 80 88 309 
54. Mosbach, Christoph 71 SV Hauenstein 70 84 80 307 
55. Wallat, Michael 60 SV Lauterecken 85 80 78 306 
56. Weimann, Mark-Arno 65 SV Schopp 86 74 71 306 
57. Weiter, Martin 66 SG Schaidt 65 87 79 303 
58. Laudemann, Jürgen 57 SSV Pirmasens 80 61 79 303 
59. Düringer, Thomas 69 SG Rodalben 65 83 80 302 
60. Baum, Horst 42 SV Albisheim 66 77 81 300 
61. Steinbach, Gerhard 50 SG Rodalben 69 84 83 295 
62. Olajos, Zoltan 64 SG Oggersheim 75 76 83 290 
63. Stengel, Thomas 63 SG Oggersheim 70 64 79 288 
64. Klein, Wolfgang 54 SV Oberauerbach 68 71 65 268 
65. Korol, Wolfgang 52 SG Schaidt 60 63 38 161 
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